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Seegelken & Kusel, (A.D.Searelken andJohnKusel)
groceries and liquors, N\V cor Bush and Frank-
lin

Seeders Henry, cook, 337 Bush, dwl 10 Clara

Seegers John H., proprietor Seeger's House, 609

Jackson
Seeglitz August, barber, dwl 1603 Mason
Seegiitz Frederick W., hairdresser with Lampe

Bros., dwl 1603 Mason
Seekamp Cort, (SeekampdbCampe) dwl 218 Second
Seekamp George, musician, dwl 711 Filbert

Seekamp & Campe, (Cort See/camp and Frederick
Campe) groceries and liquors, 218 Second

Seelig Leopold, clerk, 48 Steuart

Seelig Simon, (A. Hollub & Co.) dwl 734 Geary
Seeligsohn Max, merchant, dwl 7f>2 Howard
Seeligsohn—See Seligsohn
Seely A. Mrs., dwl International Hotel
Seely Charles A., dwl 726 California

Seevers Albert, clerk with John Meyer, dwl NE cor

Tweutietli and Shotwell
Seevers George, (colored) bootblack with H. W.

Stable, dwl Pacific nr Stockton
Sefren Frederick,' (Sefrin & Schober) dwl WsRuss

bet Natoma and Howard
Sefrin & Schober, (Frederick Sefrin and Frederick

Schober) proprietors San Francisco IronWorks,
203 Fremont

Sefton Stephen, stevedore, and extraman Engine
Co. No. 6, S.F.F.D., dwl E s Sixth nr Folsom

Segari Antonio, fisherman, dwl S s Washington bet

East and Diumm
Segbers Joseph H., driver with Lyon & Co., dwl

SVV cor Nineteenth and Capp
Segel Lewis, upholsterer, dwl 430 Chestnut
Segelcke Frederick W. E., clerk, NE cor Beale and

Folsom
Segeler Heury, seaman, dwl SW cor Clay and East
Segelken Christopher, laborer Albany Brewery, dwl

75 Everett
Seger Frank, assistant surveyor, dwl 1607 Taylor
Seger Frederick, miner, dwl 728 Market
Seger George, real estate, office 507 Montgomery,

dwl 1607 Taylor
Segers Uriah, machinehand with Cole & Haskell.

dwl 160 Silver

Segerson John, laborer, bds 304 Beale
Segismond Larry, shoemaker U.W.M. Boot& Shoe

Manufacturing Co.
Segon Jules, compositor Courrier deSan Francisco,

dwl 622 Vallejo
Segraves Samuel, engineer, dwl 5 Rausch, rear
SEGREGATED BELCHER M. CO., office 45

Merchants' Exchange
Seguin Louis, (Seguin $• Charlebois) dwl Howard

nr First

Seguin Pierre, laborer, and extraman Hook and
Ladder Co. No. 2, S.F.F.D., dwl N s Broadway
bet Dupont and Stockton

Seguin & Charlebois, (Louis Seguin and Youi
Ckarlebois) drv goods. 706 and 708 Mont

SEGUINE BORNT, shoe and kidglove tannery, E
s Dora bet Harrison and Bryant, dwl NW cor
Sixteenth and Rhode Island

Seibel Emanuel, woodcarver with Kragen & Geis-
haker

Seibel Frederick, butcher Clay St. Market, dwl
1708 Stockton

Seibel Philip, butcher, 35 Geary, (and Seibel «$•

Proll) dwl SE cor Larkin and O'Farrell
Seibel & Proll, (Philip Seibel and Henry Proll)

pork and sausages, Clay St. Market
SEIBERLICH F. ANTHONY, importer and

wholesale boots and shoes, 569 Market, dwl 210
Jones

Seibel lieh Frank F., (Hess & S.) dwl SEcor Jack-
son and Drumm

Seibert Nicholas, brassfounder, 125 First, dwl S s

Twentieth bet Guerrero and Dolores

Seibert Richard, seaman, dwl 39 Jackson
Seibt Augustus, frescopainter, 15 Everett
Seidel Frederick, soap factory, San Bruno Road nr

Twenty-ninth, dwl E s San Bruno Road nr
Twenty-eighth

Seidel William, cigar manufactory, \7\ Fourth
Seidenstricker Frederick, keeper County Jail, dwl

516 Broadway
Seidenstricker George B., engraver with Charles

Lemme, dwl 423 Ellis

Seiders Clara E. Miss, teacher music, dwl 769%
Mission

Seiders Lizzie Miss, dressmaker, dwl 769| Mission
Seidler Francis, tanner with C. O'Donnell, dwl 725

Harrison
Seifert Charles, (Seifert & OhnsteinJ dwl 1020

Montgomery
Seifert & Ohnstein, (Charles Seifert and Oscar

OhnsteinJ restaurant, 645 Merchant
Seilaz John, cooper Bavaria Brewery malt house,

dwl 626 Vallejo

Seiler David, (Green & S.) dwl NW cor Stockton
and Ellis

Seiler Frederick, shoemaker, dwl 1116 Mont
Seilor Paul, telegraph instrumentmaker with Wil-

liam Lundberg, dwl 210 Green
Seip Conrad, packer Pacific Flour Mills, dwl 837

Pacific

Seip Henry, cook, 112 Kearnv, dwl 428 Bdwy
Seip Chai'les, market, W s Mission nr Twenty-

fourth
Seipel Conrad, Montana Billiard Saloon, 923 Kear-

ny, dwl 1521 Dupont
Seitler Franz, tanner, dwl 512 Fourth
Seitz Christian, (Seitz & Otersen) dwl 515 Ellis

Seitz Gustavu6, tinsmith with A. C. Pape, dwl 428
Broadway

Seitz Jacob, (Jacob Seitz & Bro.) dwl 315 Third
Seitz Jacob & Bro., (John Seitz) cabinetmakers,

315 Third
Seitz John, (Jacob Seitz # Bro.) dwl 315 Third
SEITZ & OTERSEN, (Christian Sei/z and Her-

man Otersen) wines and liquors, 16 Third
Seiverson Martin, seaman, dwl 16 Natoma
Seiz Albert, manager S. F. Restaurant, 324 Mont,

dwl 1011 Larkin
Seiz Peter, porter, 012 Market, dwl 532 Bdwy
Selander Carl, carpenter, dwl S s Oregon nr Front
Selback James, seaman, dwl 129 Folsom
Selby Prentiss, clerk with Thomas H. Selby & Co.,

dwl 438 Second
Selby Thomas H., ( Thomas H. Selby & Co.) dwl

618 Harrison
SELBY THOMAS H. & Co., (Peter Naylor) im-

porters metals, 116 and 118 California, proprie-
tors S-F. &. Pacific Lead Pipe and Shot Works,
SE cor Howard and First, and Smelting Works,
North Beach

SELBY'S WAREHOUSE, T. H. Selby & Co. pro-
prietors, SW cor Main and Market

Selchow Daniel T., porter with Amies & Dallam,
dwl 536 Mission

Selden Charles E., seaman, dwl 238 Steuart
Selden James, baker, dwl 174 Stevenson
Seldner Louis, salesman, 12 Battery, dwl 921 Post
Selfridge Edward A., salesman, 35"Battery, dwl 527

Post
Selheimer Napoleon B., cabinetmaker with Lock-

hart & Porter, dwl 1210 Folsom
Selick John, butcher with Thomas Mcluernev, dwl

311 Broadway
Selig Abraham, crockery, 3 Fourth, dwl 67 Everett
Selig Isaac, gents' furnishing goods, 218 Kearny,

dwl 502 Bush
Selig M. & Co., (Jacob Schonfcld I wholesale

butchers, First Avenue, office 520 Merchant
Selig M. Mrs., milliner and millinery, 226 Kearny,

dwl 305 Turk
Selig Moses, (M. Selig <£• Co.) dwl 826 Mission

HUNTINGTON, HOPKINS & CO., Agents Jeasop & Sons' Steel, Cor. Bush and Market.


